
Ansatz Saldo
Summe 

(aufgerechnete Quartale)

Saldo

(gesamt)
Anteil

Quartal I/2015 75.000,00 27.768,20 27.768,20 37%

Quartal II/2015 32.170,50 59.938,70 80%

Quartal III/2015 29.032,50 88.971,20 119%

Quartal IV/2015 42.105,70 131.076,90 131.076,90 175%

Quartal I/2016 150.000,00 49.394,60 49.394,60 33%

Quartal II/2016 54.771,10 104.165,70 69%

Quartal III/2016 46.177,50 150.343,20 100%

Quartal IV/2016 40.106,20 190.449,40 190.449,40 127%

Quartal I/2017 150.000,00 45.183,60 45.183,60 30%

Quartal II/2017 63.723,30 108.906,90 73%

Quartal III/2017 49.959,70 158.866,60 106%

Quartal IV/2017 47.727,00 206.593,60 206.593,60 138%

Quartal I/2018 180.000,00 48.800,70 48.800,70 27%

Quartal II/2018 66.958,70 115.759,40 64%

Quartal III/2018 43.876,00 159.635,40 89%

Quartal IV/2018 29.479,10 189.114,50 189.114,50 105%

Quartal I/2019 180.000,00 33.877,10 33.877,10 19%

Quartal II/2019 37.338,00 71.215,10 40%

Quartal III/2019 0%

Quartal IV/2019 71.215,10 40%

Einnahmeentwicklung: Verwarn-/Bußgelder ruhender Verkehr

(Infoma-Auswertung zur Saldoentwicklung)

Anlage 1


